### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		co	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Ree	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 013922 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date is 08/15/2001.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
1				Execution Date		
MMC Networks, Inc.			08/15/2001			
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	AMCC Switc	AMCC Switching & Network Processing Corporation				
Street Address:	1134 E. ARG	1134 E. ARQUES AVENUE				
City:	SUNNYVAL	SUNNYVALE				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94086	94086				
Patent Number:		5842025				
Patent Number:						
Patent Number: 59		5948078				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (512)853-880						
Phone:	512853	5128538800				
Email:		Dintprop.con				
Correspondence wil via US Mail.	l be sent to the c	e-mail addre	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	be sent		
Correspondent Nam	pondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze					
Address Line 1:		1120 South Capital of Texas Highway				
Address Line 2:		Building 2, Suite 300				
Address Line 4:	Austin,	TEXAS 7874	46			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		665	6657-11900			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			an M. Munyon			
		J L		PATENT		
501799152			RF	EL · 027599 ERAME· 0851		

#### Total Attachments: 4 source=Corrective AMCC storage net - Name Change MMC to AMCC 013922-0447#page1.tif source=Corrective AMCC storage net - Name Change MMC to AMCC 013922-0447#page2.tif source=Corrective AMCC storage net - Name Change MMC to AMCC 013922-0447#page3.tif source=Corrective AMCC storage net - Name Change MMC to AMCC 013922-0447#page3.tif

_		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 20138-001 US				
04-10-2003		COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF CUPY THER	ED STATES PATEN	T AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED				
1. Name of conveying parties:	1-8-03	2. Name and address of rec	siving party:			
<ul> <li>(a) MMC Networks, Inc.</li> <li>(b)</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a</li> </ul>		Name:       AMCC Switching & Network Processing Corporation         Street Address:       1134 E. Arques Avenue         City:       Sunnyvale       State:       CA 94086         Country:       U.S.A.				
	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) of receivir	ng party(ies) attached?			
	nge of Name r(s): ther with a new application,	B. Patent No.(s) - 5,73	2,041; 6,021,086; 6,434,145; 6,415,354 28,278; 5,901,147; 5,948,078; 5,842,025;			
	Additional nu	mbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Michael Shenker</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>MACPHERSON, KWO</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>2001 Gateway Place, S</u></li> <li>City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u></li> </ol>	K CHEN & HEID LLP	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$640.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.</li> <li>Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees</li> </ul>				
	DO NOT V	required for this c 2257 any amount SE THIS SPACE	onveyance and credit deposit account 50-			
04/09/2003 ECOOPER 00000162 502257 5732041 01 FC 8021 649.00 CH 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any e	ttached copy is a true copy of the original			
Michael Shenker 33. Name of Person Signing	ese <u>Michael</u>	Signature Total	April 3, 2003 Date number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4			

.

PATENT REEL: 013922 FFIAME: 0447 REEL: 027599 FRAME: 0853 TOM CORPORATION TRUST WILM #3

# State of Delaware

ومتبديتها وارتبا الدياني وارور

Office of the Secretary of State PLOE 1

I, HARRIET SMICH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREB? CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIF CATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MMC NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME I'ROM "MMC NETWORKS, INC." TO "AMCC SWITCHING & NETWORK PROCESSING CORFORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY FECORDER OF DEEDS.



arnet Smile Mindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1298530

DATE: 08-16-01

2778038 8100 010402921

**RECORDED: 04/08/2003** 

AUG-15-2001 16:15 FRIM CT CORPORATION SYSTEM TO WIL, FILING P.02/02

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MMC NETWORKS, INC.

MMC NETWORK i, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MMC Networks, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 11, 1997.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 14 | and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions ameneing its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Paragraph FIRST shall be amended to read in its entirely as follows:

FIRST

"The name of the corporation is AMCC Switching & Network Processing Corporation."

FOURTH: The reafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corputation for its approval, and was duly adopted by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Openera Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHER 10F, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 15th day of August, 2001.

/s/William E. Bendush William E. Bendush Chief Financial Officer

> STATS OF DELAMARE SECRETARS OF BEASE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 08/15/2001 010402921 - 2778038

Amandment to A&R Cert of MMC ( Jame Change)v2 doc

-----

PATENT REEL: 013922 FRAME: 0448 REEL: 027599 FRAME: 0855

**RECORDED: 01/26/2012**